From: W (Scositive)
Sent: 07 April 2017 19:51

To: *
Subject: Matthew Rycro

Dear

Thank you for your email. | am replying asd

to the United Nations.

In their meeting on 5 April, Ambassador Matthew Rycroft and Nicola Sturgeon discussed the UK's
work with the United Nations.

Yours sincerely

UK Mission to the United Nations
1 Dag Hammarskjold Plaza, 885 Second Avenue, New York, NY 10017

Tel:

Cel- |




E—ssiio

From:

Sent: 8 April 2017 14:54

To: MIS New York) (Sensitive)_Sensitive)-
Subject: he first Minister Visit yesterday

Hi.

Just wanted to thank you for the hard work you put in to make the UN visit yesterday a success. | know you
have just come off the back of a very busy month. Without your experience and knowledge the events would
not have happened.

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone.

e T I e L s s e e s e s R R SRR RS R

This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for

Lhe attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or
distribution of any part of this e-mail ig not permitted. If you are not the intended
recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your system and inform the sender
immedlacely by return.

Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order Lo sec
the
contained within this e-mail may not necessarily retlect those of the Scottish Government.

Uure

effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. The views or opinions

Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan comhla ris) dhan neach nec luchd-ainmichte a-
mhain. Chan eil e ceadaichte a chleachdadh ann an ddigh sam bith, a’ teoirt a-steach
coraichean, foillseachadh neo sgacileadh, gun chead. Ma 's e is gun d'fhuair sibh seo le gun
fhiocsd’, bu choir cur 3s dhan phost-d agus lethbhreac sam bith air an t-siostam agaibh, leig
fios chun neach a sgaoil am posc-d gun dail.

Dk’ fhaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-Alba air a chlaradh neo air a
sgriidadh airson dearbhadh gu bheil an siostam ag obair gu h-éifeachdach neo airson adhbhar
laghail eile. Dh'fhaodadh nach ell beachdan anns a’' phost-d sec co-lonann ri beachdan
Riaghaltas na h-Alba.
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From: S———
Sent: 4 April 2017 22:58

To:
Co:!

) - - (R

Subject: Re: MEDIA

'!"hanks—that's all fine.

As discussed earlier, the only media we have invited directly are BBC and photographer so anyone else has
come through the accreditation process- it would need to be.Or UN media who got in touch with media
around notifying them of the timing.

Thanks-

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone.

From

Sent: Tu 4 April 2017 17:36

To

GE:

Subject: MEDIA

i

5o we've cantacted the Media Accreditation Liaison Unit (MALU) to ask for their permission for the BBC to film the FM

getting out of the car. They've turned us down for security reasons and instead suggested that she be filmed inside the
UN building immediately as she enters. This is apparently what’s done with visiting Heads of State during UN General

Assembly week.

-ur Head of Security will meet you at 47 st/1" at the UN visitor’s entrance at 1145. He'll escort you and the BBC
team to the MALU office (S-0250, 2nd floor near the escalators/near protocol office) to pick up the MALU escort for the
BBC. We'll leave it to you and the BBC to agree the details for filming with the MALU escort.-/uill need to come
meet the two cars and help us get inside the UN grounds. | hope this is okay?

You should also inform external media (whom you've invited) who have accreditation that they should be at the MALU
office (S-0250, 2nd floor near the escalators) by no later than 2.30 to be escorted to CR8.

On the speech, we have roughly 70 RSVPs. These include UN staff from UNDP, OHCHR, UNHCHR. UNICEF UNDSS
(Disarmament, Safety and Security). As well as the Amnesty UN office and IOM. The UN office have told us that a
number of outlets have asked for accreditation but they won't tell us who.-»vill bring about 10 reserved signs, and
name cards of any senior UN staff. We'll hand these to you aﬂd-to decide on seating.

Lastly, I've discussed security procedures with the team. If the number of attendees exceeds 96, the UN may ask that
the doors be closed so that we don’t go over capacity. One way round this is for-to open and ask the press to
take any photos and then leave. That will save on space for UN staffers. Again on this, we need to adhere to UN
procedures - so it’s up to the accompanying UN Security to decide on how to handle room capacity. You'll have_

@R Wl hand for support and advice.

Many thanks,



UK Mission to t!e United Nations

FTN
Cellz + arin.int

TR R SRy

Sent: 04 April 2017 14:25
KMIS New York) (Sensitive)

To:
'ensitive)Pew.'!sit.i\fﬁ);-erzséﬂve}
ATED PROGRAMME & TRANSPORT PLAI

Cc:
Subject: Re:

Hi- 1 am meeting- at UN Women at 1.20pm now Matthew Rycroft meeting is private. I'll pick up her pass
when | meet him tomorrow at 11.45am.

from

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone.

From:
Sent: Tuesday, 4 April 2017 14:13

Subject: Re: UPDATED PROGRAMME & TRANSPORT PLAN

Thanks for this.

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone.

From
Sent: Tuesday, 4 April 2017 14:06

Subject: UPDATED PROGRAMME & TRANSPORT PLAN

Following our recce this morning, please find attached a revised transport plan. This ha-an(.!eaving at 1120
to mee{lnd the BBC crew at the UN 47" St/1" Avenue visitor's entrance. Please note that (111 now have
UN pass and will hand it over to her tomorrow morning.

We have confirmation that the meeting between the First Minister and Matthew Rycroft is private, so we can’t have any
media present. As discussed earl%er-and-wi!! leave the UN for UN Women once the First Minister is taken to
her 1" meeting.

-ﬂuiil pick up the remaining four at 1pm now



¢ll send a separate update on media, and the speech segment. So far, we have over 70 RSVPs — and will et you know
the affiliation of those who have replied. Our suggestion is that any senior people sit close to the FM. We'll have their
names/job titles printed out, and you and-can decide where they sit. We are also looking into the video message
and will arrange with the UN technicians to play this after the FM speaks and hefore the Q&A.

I'd be grateful if you could make sure all of your team have a copy of the programme and transport plan,

Many thanks,

K Mission to the United Nations | One Dag Hammarskjold Plaza | 885 Second Avenue | New York | NY 10017 | email,

e b o e s ok o ok ok o ok ok o ok 3 o ot ok 3k ok sk o ok s ot ok ook ke of ol ok sk ok ook s ok sk ol stk sk o sk s ook okl e e ok okodok o okl ok ok ok Rk
Visit http://www.gov.uk/fco for British foreign policy news and travel advice and http://blogs.fco.gov.uk to
read our blogs.

This email (with any attachments) is intended for the attention of the addressee(s) only. If you are not the
intended recipient, please inform the sender straight away before deleting the message without copying,
distributing or disclosing its contents to any other person or organisation. Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage
or copying is not permitted.

Any views or opinions expressed in this e-mail do not necessarily reflect the FCO's policy.

The FCO keeps and uses information in line with the Data Protection Act 1998. Personal information may be
released to other UK government departments and public authorities.

All messages sent and received by members of the Foreign & Commonwealth Office and its missions overseas
may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded in accordance with the Telecommunications (Lawlul

Business Practice) (Interception of Communications) Regulations 2000,
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This email has been received from an external party and

has been swept for the presence of computer viruses.
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This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended sclely for
Lhe attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or
distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If you are not the intended
recipient please destroy the emall, remove any copies from your system and inform the sender
immediately by return,

Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order Lo secure
the effective operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. The wviews or opinions
contained within this e-mail may not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government.



From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Sensitive)

Re: FIRST MINISTER NY VISIT & RECCE

Thanks. Happy to meet'at 9 at the hotel.

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone.

| TR
Sent: Monday, 3 April 2017 13:12

To:

Cc:
Subject: FIRST MINISTER NY VISIT & RECCE

Please find attached the latest version of the programme and transport plan. We'li go through this with the Recce team
as suggested setting off from the Lexington Hotel at 9am on Tuesday. I'll be there with the cc

on Tuesday -
recipients so we can walk through the movements.

On the programme, Matthew our Perm Rep, has requested that it's a small group and that there’s no
media/photographer present during his meeting/informal lunch with the First Minister. So this plan has the first group:

FM“B and-aving from the hotel with me by car at 1225.

—will come pick up the rest of the party at 1250 to travel by foot to the UN. She'll go via UN women to
drop-nd the photographer at UN Women, so that they’re there in time for the FM’s arrival.

The rest of the party will have lunch in the UN (UK room) and- am-wiil take them down in time for the speech.
@il come get{il§and the photographer around 2.30 from the Andrew Gilmour meeting so that they can help with

the room set up.
We've now sent the invitation to the speech to over 300 people: including the list-amvided, your list and our list

of Brits who work at the UN.-as also forwarded the invitation to Department of Political Affairs staff. The room
is fairly small with a capacity of 96. | know that our respective media experts are in touch with each other.

Many thanks,

Plaza | 885 Second Avenue | New York | NY 10017 | Email:
sk@un.int

S o ok sk o o e o R ok ok ok ok ok stk sk o o ek ook o ok sk ol ok ok o Sk o oo s of sl o ke ool o o ok ok stk o ok ki sk sk o s ok s sk ok sk ok ok R R ok sk sk koo R R
Visit http://www.gov.uk/fco for British foreign policy news and travel advice and http:/blogs.fco.gov.uk to

read our blogs,



From: R (U K\iS New York) (Sensitive)

Sent: March 2017 16:53

To: Sensitive

Cc: (Sensitive)
Subject: Y visit: Programme + transport plan

Attachments: First Minister Transport plan.docx; First Minister 5 April 2017.docx

Attached are the latest programme and the transport plan. Matthew can now only meet at the UN, so there’s a few
changes. Please note the tweaked timmgs.-ms means that there is space for you in the car but I'd be grateful if

we can have an understanding that my role on the day as Programme lead will be to ensure that we get to/leave
meetings on time. I'd look to you for any contact with the rest of the delegation.

The attendees at the two meetings will be:

First Minister

, UK mission to the UN
UK mission to the UN
-and the photographer will pop in to do photos but then wait outside, along it -

The rest of the team will be in the UK room in the UN HQ where they'll have food and wifi. My cotleagu’véti
take them to the conference room 8 at 2.30ish to ensure that it’s set up correctly for the speech.

I'll confirm shortly whether I'll come meet you at the hotel. That might be useful as we’re now going straight to the UN,
where .wi!l meet us to take through security.

Sound okay?

Thanks,

| UK Mission to the United Nations | One Dag Hammarskjold Plaza | 885 Second Avenue | New York | NY 10017 | Emall:

" AN TSR C-!: AR U1




TRANSPORT PLAN

First Minister’s visit, New York, Wednesday 5 April 2017

(Timing [Move ~ |Carllandrover | Car2Honda_

1145 | Transfer from EF-irst Minister

2 avenue/a2nd [\ R

Met by
l | Then transfer to UK
”['OUF!'I
| 12.45 Transfer from UN First Minister
: HQ
| To UN Women
| 220 East 42" Street

-remain in UK
‘f room/UN HQ with

|

|

g |
& Non-car occupants |
|

|

|

i

|

; First Ministe:

i 13.45 | Transfer from UN
| Women |
| 42™ Street to UN HQ |

42" Street

I‘rans'fﬂér from UN First Minister
HQ

600 |
| |

Vehicle 1._ Honda Odyssey ~ SUV Driver (RN (ce! number (N
venicle 2. (I8 range Rover - Flag Car Driver (NN (Ce!l number (.




From:
Sent: rch 2017 11:28

To: %UKMIS New York) (Sensitive)

Subject: FIRST MINI OF SCOTLAND HUMAN RIGHTS SPEECH AT THE UN

|

| thought it would be useful to give you the draft programme for the First Minister's event on
Wednesday 5 April at 3.00 p.m. This is what | am working on at the moment and we can discuss next
week when | am at the UN undertaking a recce.

15.00
The First Minister is escorted to the conference room and is meet by Teresa Whitfield, Acting
Head of Policy and Mediation Division.

15.05
The First Minister and Teresa Whitfield will make their way into the conference room and take
their seats.

Teresa Whitfield will make her way to the lectern and introduce the First Minister and invite
the First Minister to the lectern

15.10
The First Minister delivers her speech, lectern with fixed mic.

15.30
The First Minister finishes her speech and remains at the lectern. Teresa Whitfield will then
host the Q and A session.

15.55
The Q and A concludes and Teresa Whitfield gives a vote of thanks.

16.00 .
The First Minister is escorted to the lift and makes her way to the main reception.

EVENT ENDS

Happy to have comments/ thoughts.



From:

Sent: rch 2017 13:30
To: {(UKMIS New York) (Sensitive)
Subject: RE: FW: USA VISIT - CAR PLAN FOR UN MEETINGS

| am back at my desk if you want to call.

o R SR R A R SRR

Sent: 30 March 2017 12:23

To
Cer

Subject: Re: FW: USA VISIT - CAR PLAN FOR UN MEETINGS

|

The three staff are: our ambassador, me and ou.r—

I'1] be in at work soon and can give you a call,-ad suggested to me that the 2nd car occupants go straight
to the UN for the speech. There isn't meeting room space at the two locations before the speech.

Thanks

Sent from Boxer | http:/getboxer.com

On March 30, 2017 at 6:06:32 AM EDT (N

Further to our conversation yesterday regarding car movements etc for the UN meetings and the number
of people we can transport. | have discussed this with the First Minister’s Principal Private Secretary

He has asked given the limited number of spaces do we required 3 of your staff - could
you provide 2? That we make space for one of ours.

The two cars have a maximum capacity of 11, take off 2 UK Mission staff and the photographer that
leaves 8 spaces for us. Here is a draft plan:

Wednesday 5 April



12.00 Car 2 departs the hotel for the UK Mission (i EE
ﬂ and photographer plus 2 from the UK Mission)
12.15 Car | departs hotel for the UK Mission (First Minister,—

In the meeting

Firs Miniscr (RN (Y

12.30 Car 2 leaves UK Mission for UN Women meeting - GG
-md photographer plus 2 from the UK Mission

13.00 Car 1 leaves UK Mission for UN Women meeting — First Minister, ( S SRR -
G s il be a squeeze but they are all in the meeting).

In the meeting

First Minister{ | D B ]

13.30 Car 2 leaves UN Women meeting for UN HO - N S

-am.i photographer plus 2 from the UK Mission

13.45 Car 1 leaves UN Women meeting for UN HQ - First Minister, -— and_

QI (s will be a squeeze but they are all in the meeting).

In the meeting

First Minister (- ———

UN Speech

Can you confirm where the room for the speech is in relation to the last meeting, if it is the same
building etc.

Happy to discuss.



S st

From: g

Sent: 24 March 2017 18:13 ;

To: AR (<!ViIS New York)
(Sensitive); o e e B Sensitive)

Subject: Fwd: Text for UN Talk Invite i

R ol

Sending again as I noticed a slight typo in the previous version.

Sent from Boxer | http://getboxer.com

~----- Forwarded message ----------

From:
Date: March 24, 2017 at 14:10:53 EDT
Subject: Text for UN Talk Invite

To: G (U< MIS New York) (Sensitive

(Sensitive)

Please see my suggested text for the First Minsiter's talk to the UN. Is this along the lines you need?

Title: Women, Peace and Security — Supporting Women in Conflict
Zones

Summary: Scotland’s First Minister Nicola Sturgeon will discuss
Scotland’s recent work to support Security Council Resolution 1325
by offering training and capacity building to women involved in
peacemaking efforts in conflict zones with the assistance of the
Mediation Support Unit of the UN Department of Political Affairs,
including to the Office of the Special Envoy Syria’s groundbreaking
Women'’s Advisory Group. She will discuss how human rights and
mediation are crucial tools in preventative diplomacy and highlight



future plans for Scotland to provide further support in this area. This
will then be followed by Q&A.

Nicola Sturgeon: Voted into the Scottish Parliament in 1999,
Nicola Sturgeon became the First Minister of Scotland in 2014 —
the first female to hold the position. She led her party to success in
the Westminster and Holyrood elections, with the SNP becoming
the first party in Scotland to secure a third term in government.
Sherwas ranked as the 50th most powerful woman in the world in
2016 and 2nd in the United Kingdom by Forbes magazine.

Sent from Boxer | hitp://getboxer.com

$s

E: 53



Nicola Sturgeon

New York
5 April 2017
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UK Mission Contact Details:

UK Mission
(UKMIS)

Matthew Rycroft
Peter Wilson

Visiting Delegation Contact Detaiis

Permanent Representative
Deputy Permanent Representative

28" Floor, One Dag Hammarskjold Plaza,
885 Second Avenue (between 47" and 480 Streets

Ministerial Private Office

Visit by First Minister of Scotland
New York, 5 April 2017

Cell:
Cell:

Ministerial Private Office

Scottish Affairs Office

=
-

Taxi:

Police Scotland

Scottish Affairs Office

Communications

Special Advisers

Mifnsienat Private me

Key

MR Matthew Rycroft




[ Time i' Event / meeting Accompanied by | Venue
00.45 Arrival at JFK airport | !
_ Arrival at (SKINGISREGED =
02.00 Austies, New York,
i NY 10017

i
H
H

1145 Transfer-by car to UK Mission 885 Second Avenue/comer of 48" Street

12.15-12.45

i

Welcome from Matthew Rycroft, f
|

Permanent Representative of the UK to the
United Nations

With informal sandwich lunch

13.15-13.45

I

Calon - | g

F

12.45 Transfer by car to UN Women HQ 42 Street/2 Avenue

UN HQ
UK Room

UN Women HQ
220 East 427 Street

{ 19" Floor, New
| York NY 10017.

Contac R

-

14,15-14.45

Call on

UNHQ

Secretariat
Building:13-11

Contact: (N
R

Address to UN staff on: Women, Peace and
Security — Supporting Women in Conflict Zones

UN HQ

Conference Room 8

| 15.00-16.00 - (will be live

’ ;_ streamed on UN
| . webtv)

L *_End of UN programme; transfer to NYT, 620 84 Avenu




From:
Sent:
To:

Subject: E: First Minister visit

Hi N

Let's go for that. My details below. Speak to you Wednesday.

UK Mission to the United Nations
1 Dag Hammarskjold Plaza, 885 Second Avenue, New York, NY 10017

Tel:
Cell:

From:

Sent: 20 March 2017 14:55
To:

Subject: Re: First Minister visit

Hi- | could do 4pm my time that day? Thanks for picking up so quickly.

o

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone.

nday, 20 March 2017 18:12
Tol
Subject: RE: First Minister visit



Thanks for getting in touch. How about a call on Wednesday? | can do any-time after 10am New York
time, which should be after 2pm in Edinburgh.

UK Mission to the United Nations
1 Dag Hammarskjold Plaza, 885 Second Avenue, New York, NY 10017

Tel:
Cell:

From:
Sent: 19 March 2017 07:18
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: First Minister visi

Thanks (IR ' = grateful for the virtual introduction.

would it be useful to chat this week about plans for the event? | am in UK, but afternoons
are relatively clear for me this week.

!cottish Government | St Andrew’s House | Regent Road | Edinburgh | EH1 3DG | T:_ M_

UKMIS New York) (Sensitive)

CRhce of st Fraseids © i ST

é@ a FirstMinlster gou 5¢ot

Prigrak phinistear na h-Alba



ST SR
Sent: 18 Marc 51

: Re: First Minister visit

Good to chat and grateful if you can let me know when the various requests have went in.

I'm copying in my co!icague-in our comms department so she can link in with -ind-in the

First Minister's events team as he will be handling logistics.

Sent from Boxer | http://getboxer.com

On March 17,2017 at 18:16:41 EDT (SN 1 1S New York) (Sensitive)

Thanks for the phone call earlier. T've ceed ou (GGG

Do please keep me posted on the invitations for the speech and the team who’ll be accompanying the
principal,

Many thanks,



From: —Sensitive}

Sent: 16 March 2017 18:30
To: UKMIS New York) (Sensitive)
Subject: . Re: First Minister Talk and Meetings at the UN

Sure tomorrow is fine with me. Would 12pm suit?

Sent from Boxer | hitp://getboxer.com

On March 16, 2017 at 14:07:34 EDT, (N N RAENEENENAN </ |S New VYork) (Sensitive)
T
Hi G

I'm at an all day seminar today and accompanying a visitor tomorrow until 3. Any chance we could

speak tomorrow?
Thanks

Sent from Boxer | hitp://getboxer.com

On March 16,2017 at 1:34:15 PM EDT, (g crsitive) . - T

Thank you for your response and offer to help make the arrangements as per below, it’s
very much appreciated. I will check with the First Minister if she is content for Matthew
to attend the meeting with the SG, but I don’t expect that will be an issue.

If -an contact me in the first instance to discuss the arrangements that would

great, and I can then loop in any relevant people from the Scottish Government team. [t

! an initial call would be best to do that I’'m free this afternoon from around 1500.




British Embassy
3100 Massachusetts Avenue NW
Washington DC

DC 20008-3600

Telephone: m
iobile:

From: (< sitive)

Sent: 16 March 2017 12:48

To: (N Scnsitive)

Cc: S—— — )
- sitive); ew Rycroft (Sensitive);
Peter Wilson (UKMIS NY) (Sensitive); (R (Scnsitive) (NN

G U< 1S New York) (Sensitive)
Subject: Re: First Minister Talk and Meetings at the UN

Thank you for your email. Matthew has asked me to respond on his behalf. We look
forward to welcoming the First Minister to New York.

We would be very happy to make the arrangements for the event as suggested below,
and request a meeting with the Secretary General. If the First Minister is content,
Matthew would like to accompany her to the meeting with the SG in order to provide
responses on UK government policy if required.

In answer to your question on external participants, it is possible to invite them to
events in the UN building, but the UN need advance notice and they will need to be
escorted to the conference room. We are happy to provide further guidance.



| would be grateful for the contact details of the Scottish Government’s working-level
lead on this visit so that my team can discuss the arrangements in more detail { || |} IR

S | 'cad on the visit here.

Best wishes

UK Mission to the UN

One Dag Hammarskjold Plaza | 885 2nd Avenue | New York, NY 10

From: Sensitive)
Sent: 13 March 2017 11:42
To: Matthew Rycroft (Sensitive)

- Y ST RN

Subject: First Minister Talk and Meetings at the UN

Matthew

—
understand b has been speaking to you about the potential for the First
Minister to deliver a talk to the UN on human rights and Scotland’s work with the UN on
Women in Conflict, and then hold a series of meetings around that on Wednesday 5
;'\plll

rom the Mediation

[n terms of background, I have been talking with
Support Unit. He has talked with

Lt



q She has confirmed that she would be more
than willing to chair and/or host on behalf of MSU any talk and Q & A and has

suggested a time of 1315-1415 so that UN staffers can attend. However, she has said the
best way forward would be for the UK Permanent Mission to book a conference room
within the UN building and lodge a request with MSU for her participation. I understand
this would also ensure also maximum exposure re attendance.

Would the UK Mission be able to book a room in the UN Building, reques

support and help promote the event as above? Though worth noting that there is
currently an embargo around the announcement of FM going the US until 26 March so |
don’t think we could do any publicity before then, except to trusted stakeholders who we
would be targeting. Additionally | wondered if we would be able to invite some external
people along?

as said he will be unable to attend as he’ll be in Brussels, but has
offered to record a video message to be played at the talk to thank the First Minister for
her support to the Women’s Advisory Board and women’s causes in general.

Meetings

-as also been in touch with UN Women to see if the leadership of UN Women

will be present at the talk and supportive of the event and if FM could meet them
beforehand. Additionailybas indicated that he is seeking a meeting

with the UN Commissioner for Human Rights.

Secretary General

We would also like to request a meeting between the First Minister and the Secretary
General of the UN to talk about the work the Scottish Government has been doing with
the UN. T've been advised by G 12! the best approach for a potential
meeting would be for the UK Mission to request it, and if you are able to do that he
would indicate his support for that request to the Secretary General’s office. In terms of
timing, we would probably want to do this at some point before the talk as we are likely
to have some time free between 11.00 and the talk starting at 13.15, but we will do what
we can to fit in with the Secretary General’s diary. Would the Mission be able to make
this request to the Secretary General? [ can then advisc{jjjjjiiflice that the
request has been made so he can indicate his support too.



[’m happy to provide any further information on this if that’s useful.

Thanks for your support.

British Embassy
3100 Massachusettes Avenue NW
Washington DC

DC 20008-3600

Telephone: (| A RN
Mobiic:—



From: S - sitive)

Sent: 16 March 2017 17:34

To:

Cc: ensitive);

attinew (Sensitive);, Peter Wilson

m (UKMIS New York)
ensitive)

Subject:

Security Label: OFFICIAL

Thank you for your response and offer to help make the arrangements as per below, it's very much appreciated. | will
check with the First Minister if she is content for Matthew to attend the meeting with the SG, but | don’t expect that will
be an issue.

i-can contact me in the first instance to discuss the arrangements that would great, and | can then loop in any
relevant people from the Scottish Government team. If an initial call would be best to do that I'm free this afternoon
from around 1500,

British Embassy
3100 Massachusetts Avenue NW
Washington DC
DC 20008-3600

Telephone: (Y
vobile:

s
Sent: 16 March 2017 12:4

To:

Sepgitive); Matthew Rycroft (Sensitive); (UKMIS NY) (Sensitive); ensitive);

(UKMIS New York) (Sensitive)
Subject: Re: First Minister Talk and Meetings at the UN

Thank you for your email. Matthew has asked me to respond on his behalf. We look forward to welcoming the First
Minister to New York.

We would be very happy to make the arrangements for the event as suggested below, and request a meeting with the
Secretary General. If the First Minister is content, Matthew would like to accompany her to the meeting with the 5G in
order to provide responses on UK government policy if required.



in answer to your question on external participants, it is possible to invite them to events in the UN building, but the UN
need advance notice and they will need to be escorted to the conference room. We are happy to provide further
guidance.

| would be grateful for the contact details of the Scottish Government’s working-level lead on this visit so that my team
can discuss the arrangements in more detail. ill lead on the visit here.

Best wishes

!!! !!FSSEOF'I IO !|! !!!

One Dag Hammarskjold Plaza | 885 2nd Avenus | New York, NY 10017

From: ensitive)
Sent: 13 March 2017 11:42

To: (g Scnsitive)
- T T S
Subject: First Minister Talk and Meetings at the

R (Sensitive); N

Matthew

I'm currently heading up the Scottish Affairs Office in the Embassy in DC, and | imdcrsian(_ms
been speaking to you about the potential for the First Minister to deliver a talk to the UN on human rights and
Scotland’s work with the UN on Women in Conflict, and then hold a series of meetings around that on
Wednesday 5 April.

In terms of background, [ have been talking with (| | ENESEENN o the Mediation Support Unit. He has
talked with (N SN, 2ting Head of the Policy and Mediation Division and MSU of DPA. She has
confirmed that she would be more than willing to chair and/or host on behalf of MSUI any talk and Q & A and
has suggested a time of 1315-1415 so that UN staffers can attend. However, she has said the best way forward
would be for the UK Permanent Mission to book a conference room within the UN building and lodge a request
with MSU for her participation. I understand this would also ensure also maximum exposure re attendance.

Would the UK Mission be able to book a room in the UN Building, re{;mﬁst— support and help
promote the event as above? Though worth noting that there is currently an embargo around the



announcement of FM going the US until 26 March so | don’t think we could do any publicity before then,
except to trusted stakeholders who we would be targeting. Additionally I wondered if we would be able to
invite some external people along?

1as said he will be unable to attend as he’ll be in Brussels, but has offered to record a video
message to be played at the talk to thank the First Minister for her support to the Women’s Advisory Board and
women'’s causes in general.

Meetings

@ :; 250 been in touch with UN Women to see if the leadership of UN Women will be present at the
talk and supportive of the event and if FM could meet them beforehand. Additionally (GNP -
indicated that he is seeking a meeting with the UN Commissioner for Human Rights.

Secretary General

We would also like to request a meeting between the First Minister and the Secretary General of the UN to talk
about the work the Scottish Government has been doing with the UN. I’ve been advised b

that the best approach for a potential meeting would be for the UK Mission to request it, and if you are able to
do that he would indicate his support for that request to the Secretary General’s office. In terms of timing, we
would probably want to do this at some point before the talk as we are likely to have some time free between
11.00 and the talk starting at 13.15, but we will do what we can to fit in with the Secretary General’s diary.
Would the Mission be able to make this request to the Secretary General? [ can then advise i
office that the request has been made so he can indicate his support too.

I’m happy to provide any further information on this if that’s useful.

"Thanks for your support.



British Embassy
31100 Massachusettes Avenue NW
Washington DC

DC 20008-3600

relephone: (N
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